Now Therefore, upon approval and mutual execution of the Contract by 
the Board of Commissioners and signature of its Chairman, a Notice of 
Award will be issued and after examination of all required documents a 
Notice-to-Proceed will be posted. The County will issue a Purchase 
Order for the sum of two-hundred fifty-nine thousand, seven-hundred 
dollars and no/100 ($259,700.00). 

Sincerely; 

Andy Penick 
Andy Penick 
Purchasing Manager 
Hall County, Georgia 
apenick@hallcounty.org 
(770) 531-4939 

mailto:apenick@hallcounty.org

COST
259,700.00$      
394,000.00$      
295,450.00$      
543,730.00$      
580,875.00$